U.S. PTO 12/381247 03/10/2009

3 10-03 3 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



RECORDATION FORM COVER Sh.
PATENTS ONLY

4	03:		\sim 4	$\Delta \Delta$
- 1	11.53	\neg	-5 1	- 1

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Bowling Green State University				
Pavel Anzenbacher, Jr. Shin-ya Takizawa	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 308 McFall Center				
Execution Date(s) January 7, 2009					
Assignment - Merger	City: Bowling Green				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity: soming Green				
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ohio				
Government Interest Assignment	Country:usa Zip:43403-0010				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Esq.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co., L.P.A.	No the size of the first showing the demonstration of the second				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 250 West Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information				
State: Ohio Zip:43215-2538					
Phone Number: (614) 462-1055	Danasit Assault Number				
Fax Number: (614) 222-3437	Deposit Account Number 503259				
Email Address: railcrest@szd.com	Authorized User Name Roger A. Gilcrest				
9. Signature:	N3/15/50NB DBABNE RABBABII 203523 153015				
Signature	ਭੀ ⊁(:੪੪ਟੇ) <u>+6. March</u> 10, 2009 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover				
Roger A. Gilcrest Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Pavel Anzenbacher, Jr., whose residence address is 721 Sand Ridge Rd. Bowling Creen, OH 43402, and Shin-ya Takizawa, whose residence address is 451 Thurstin Ave. Apt. 203, Bowling Green of 43402 ("ASSIGNORS") to Bowling Green State University, a non-profit organization, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 308 McFall Center, City of Bowling Green, State of Ohio 43403-0010 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled HIGH-ENERGY TRIPLET HOST MATERIALS, LUMINESCENT LAYER COMPRISING THE SAME, AND ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE COMPRISING THE LUMINESCENT LAYER, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No. ______. (If said number is not herein written, ASSIGNORS authorize said number to be supplied hereafter). A Declaration for the application has been executed on January 7, 2009

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisional, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and (H1361316.1)

PATENT REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0203 do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefore, in ASSIGNEE'S name, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the foresaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Pavel Anzenbacher, Jr., ASSIGNOR

Shin-ya Takizawa, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Wood : SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Pavel Anzenbacher, Jr., to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this II day

uars, 2008.

Notary Public

NORA R. CASSIDY
Notary Public, State of OHIO
My Commission Expires
August 23, 20_10_.

{H1361316.1}

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0204 STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF WOO-d : SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Shin-ya Takizawa, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this

Notary Public

NORA R. CASSIDY Notary Public, State of OHIO My Commission Expires August 23, 20 00.

(H1361316.1)

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0205